## **Attachment 3**

## City of El Paso de Robles, California

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING AND SECOND READING OF A PROPOSED ORDINANCE AMENDING TITLE 17 OF THE EL PASO DE ROBLES MUNICIPAL CODE TO ADOPT BY REFERENCE THE 2022 EDITION OF THE CALIFORNIA BUILDING STANDARDS CODE (CALIFORNIA CODE OF REGULATIONS, TITLE 24), INCLUDING: THE 2022 CALIFORNIA ADMINISTRATIVE CODE; THE 2022 CALIFORNIA BUILDING CODE, INCLUDING CHAPTER 1; THE 2022 CALIFORNIA RESIDENTIAL CODE; THE 2022 CALIFORNIA ELECTRICAL CODE; THE 2022 CALIFORNIA MECHANICAL CODE; THE 2022 CALIFORNIA PLUMBING CODE; THE 2022 CALIFORNIA ENERGY CODE; THE 2022 CALIFORNIA HISTORICAL BUILDING CODE; THE 2022 CALIFORNIA FIRE CODE, INCLUDING CHAPTER 1 AND APPENDICES B AND D THERETO; THE 2022 CALIFORNIA EXISTING BUILDING CODE; THE 2022 CALIFORNIA GREEN BUILDING STANDARDS CODE; THE REFERENCED STANDARDS CODE, 2022 EDITION; AND MAKING CERTAIN AMENDMENTS TO TITLE 17

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that on December 5, 2023, the City Council approved first reading of the above-described ordinance and authorized the scheduling of a public hearing and second reading. PLEASE TAKE FURTHER NOTICE that the public hearing and second reading will be held by the Paso Robles City Council at 6:30 p.m. on January 16, 2024, or as soon thereafter as the matter may be heard, at the Paso Robles City Hall, Council Chambers, 1000 Spring Street, Paso Robles, California to consider adopting the ordinance, entitled:

AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF EL PASO DE ROBLES, CALIFORNIA, AMENDING TITLE 17 OF THE EL PASO DE ROBLES MUNICIPAL CODE TO ADOPT BY REFERENCE THE 2022 EDITION OF THE CALIFORNIA BUILDING STANDARDS CODE (CALIFORNIA CODE OF REGULATIONS, TITLE 24), INCLUDING: THE 2022 CALIFORNIA ADMINISTRATIVE CODE; THE 2022 CALIFORNIA BUILDING CODE, INCLUDING CHAPTER 1; THE 2022 CALIFORNIA RESIDENTIAL CODE; THE 2022 CALIFORNIA ELECTRICAL CODE; THE 2022 CALIFORNIA MECHANICAL CODE; THE 2022 CALIFORNIA PLUMBING CODE; THE 2022 CALIFORNIA ENERGY CODE; THE 2022 CALIFORNIA HISTORICAL BUILDING CODE; THE 2022 CALIFORNIA FIRE CODE, INCLUDING CHAPTER 1 AND APPENDICES B AND D THERETO; THE 2022 CALIFORNIA EXISTING BUILDING CODE; THE 2022 CALIFORNIA GREEN BUILDING STANDARDS CODE; THE REFERENCED STANDARDS CODE, 2022 EDITION; AND MAKING **CERTAIN AMENDMENTS TO TITLE 17** 

The full text of the proposed ordinance and one copy of each of the above-referenced codes will be available for public inspection in the Office of the Paso Robles City Clerk at 1000 Spring Street, Paso Robles, California, for not less than fifteen days prior to said hearing date.

If you have any questions regarding this application, please call Charlie Moloney, Building Official or Devon Kuhnle, Development Services Manager at (805) 237-3850.

Dated: December 29, 2023

## **Attachment 3**Development Services Manager